Marshall Kenneth R. Tharp Chief Deputy Lt. Marvin C. Holt Office (812)-384-4114 Fax (812)-384-3462

Bloomfield Police Department BLESS THIS DINNER

12 East Main St. Bloomfield, Greene County, Indiana

Date			
Name			
Address			
Phone			
Number			
Child's Name			
Child's Age			
Child's Name			
Child's Age			
Child's Name			
Child's Age		_	
Child's Name			
Child's Age			
Employed/Unemployed?			
Are you able to work? Y N			
If you are unemployed how long have you been unemployed?			
Reason of unemployment			

Address_____

Phone			
Number			
Do you reside within the city limits of Bloomfield?	YesNo		
Are you getting or have you applied for any other assistance? Yes No			
Where			
Program			
Name			

The "Bless this Dinner" program serves Families served by the Bloomfield Police Department The program utilizes donations from the public, businesses and organizations to provide selected families and children with Christmas shopping or food baskets.

Bless this Dinner Rules/Regulations

1.) The focus of the Bless this Dinner program is to assist Employed parent(s) or recently unemployed parent(s) who are having a tough time financially making ends meet during the Holiday Season. The Bless this Dinner program assists with the purchasing of presents or providing a Holiday dinner for their children. (The target age for purchasing presents for this program is 12 or under)

2.) Children MUST have proper clothing for inclement weather (Hat, coat and gloves)

3.) Recipients are chosen by the members of the Bloomfield Police Department

4.) Dollar amount per recipient shall be determined prior to shopping

5.) Children must reside within the household

6.) Recipient must not be serviced by multiple programs

7.) The recipients should be provided law enforcement services primarily by the Bloomfield Police department.